UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
STEWART L. UDALL, SECRETARY

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE e el
CLARENCE F. PAUTZKE, COMMISSI|ONER

S COMMERCIAL FISHERIES REVIEW

A review of developments and news of the fishery industries
prepared in the BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL FISHERIES.

BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL FISHERIES
DONALD L. MCKERNAN, DIRECTOR

DIVISION OF RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

)
flai
oy
il

Joseph Pileggi, Editor

Address correspondence and requests to the: Chief, Branch of Market News, Bureau of Commercial
Fisheries, U. S. Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C.

Publication of material from sources outside the Bureau is not an endorsement. The Bureau is not
responsible for the accuracy of facts, views, or opinions contained in material from outside sources.

Although the contents of the publication have not be en copyrighted and may be reprinted freely,
reference to the source is appreciated.

Use of funds for printing this publication has been approved by the Director of the Bureau of the
Budget, May 10, 1960.

5/31/63

CONTENTS

COVER: A Japanese tuna long-liner leaving Yaizu, principal
tuna port in Japan, for the Indian Ocean fishing grounds.

Page
1 . .Aspects of World Trade of Interest to the Fishery Industries, by Arthur M. Sandberg
6 . .Use of Environmental and Economic Factors to Check Biological Fluctuations in Maine Lobster Population,
by Robert L. Dow
Page Page
TRENDS AND DEVELOPMENTS: TRENDS AND DEVELOPMENTS (Contd.):
Alaska Fisheries Investigations: Fish Oils:
9L Alaska State-Federal Cooperative King Crab 20 Effect of Dietary Oils on Blood Cholesterol
Research Fish Protein Concentrate:
9 .. Little Port Walter Salmon Studies 21 National Academy of Sciences to Study Fish
10 .. Auke Bay Estuary Salmon Studies Protein Concentrate
10 .. Herring Spawning Studies Fish Sticks: oy . _
10 .. Karluk Lake Sockeye Salmon Studies 21 Norwegian Subsidiary Plant in United States
Alaska: to Double Output
10 .. Douglas Marine Station Being Set Up Great Lakes Fishery Inves‘;igations:
American Fisheries Advisory Committee: 21 Western Lake Superior Fishery Survey for
11 .. Interior Department Advisory Group Views 1962 Season Begins
Status of Fisheries 21 Lake Erie Fish Population Survey
Antarctica: 23 Depth Distribution of Chubs and Associated
11 .. Fisheries and Oceanography Included in Re- Species in Lake Michigan Studied
search Vessel Eltanin Studies 23 Lake Michigan Fishery Survey Continued
California: } Gulf Exploratory Fishery Program:
12 .. Exploratory Fishing for Pink Shrimp off 24 Western Caribbean Sea Potentially-Valuable
Northern Area Species Assessed
14 .. Albacore Tuna Migration Studies and Tag- Gulf Fishery Investigations:
ging 25 Shrimp Distribution Stgdles :
15 .. Pelagic Fish Population Survey Continued 26 Shrimp Marking Study in Gulf of Mexico
16 .. Midwater Trawling for Salmon Fingerlings Hawaii: ) i = i :
Continued 2 Good Results with Tilapia as Live Bait for
Cans--Shipments for Fishery Products: SkipjaCk Tuna
16 .. By Areas and Quarters, 1961 and 1960 Industrial Fishery Products:
17 .. January-March 1962 27 U. S. Production, June 1962
Central Pacific Fisheries Investigations: 27 Major Indicatprs for U S. Supply, May 1962
17 .. Young Tuna Collected from Predators' 28 U. S. Production, April 1962 :
Stomachs 28 U. S. Fish Meal and Solubles, Production
Dams: and Imports, April 1962
18 .. Interior Department Recommends Mountain Maine Sardines:
Sheep Damsite on the Snake River 29 Canned Stocks, June 1, 1962
Federal Purchases of Fishery Products: Massachusetts:
sl Department of Defense Purchases, January- 29 Fishery L_,andlngs by Gear and Area, 1961
May 1962 Mississippi:
30 Fishery Landings, 1961

Contents continued page IL



IT

Page

31

32

32

33

33

34
35

35

36

36

36
37

38

38

40
40

40

41
42
43
43

44

44

COMMERCIAL FISHERIES REVIEW

Vol. 24, No. 8

CONTENTS (CONTINUED)

TRENDS AND DEVELOPMENTS (Contd.):
Navigation:

March Storms Roughed-Up Ocean Bottom
and Altered Navigation Channels Along At-
lantic Seaboard

North Atlantic Fisheries Exploration and Gear

Research: :

Long-Line Gear Tested for Swordfish

North Atlantic Fisheries Investigations:

Live Marine Specimens and Biological Data
on Hake Collected

Ocean Bottom Sediments and Marine Animal
Life Studied

Woods Hole Biological Laboratory in Massa-
chusetts Dedicated

North Pacific Exploratory Fishery Program:

Survey of Deep-Water Marine Fauna off
Mouth of Columbia River Continued

Survey of Bottomfish Populations in Gulf of
Alaska Continued

Oceanic Fish Survey off Pacific Northwest
and California Coasts

Oregon:

Research is Key to Expanding Shrimp Fish-
ery

Behavior of Young Salmon in Reservoirs
Being Studied

Oysters:

Long Island Sound Observations on Spawning
and Setting, 1962

Maryland Observations, 1962 Season

Shrimp:

United States Shrimp Supply Indicators, June

1962
South Atlantic Exploratory Fishery Program:

Calico Scallop Explorations off North Caro-

lina
Tuna:

First Recorded Skipjack Migration from
Eastern Pacific to Hawaii

New Cannery Being Built in Puerto Rico

U. S. Fishing Vessels:

Fisheries Loan Fund and Other Financial
Aid for Vessels, April 1-June 30, 1962
Documentations Issued and Cancelled, May

1962
U. S. Foreign Trade:

Edible Fishery Products, April 1962

Edible Fishery Products, May 1962

Selected Fishery Products, January-March
1962

Imports of Canned Tuna in Brine Under
Quota 3

Imports and Exports of Fishery Products,
1957-1961

Statistical Detail for Imports Beyond that
Provided in New Tariff Classification

Whiting:
Results of Study on Improving Quality
Wholesale Prices:
Edible Fish and Shellfish, June 1962
FOREIGN:
International:

Food and Agriculture Organization:

Program to Promote Use of Fish Protein
Concentrates for Human Consumption

World Meeting on Tuna Biology

Interior Official Headed United States

Delegation

Pa

51

51

51

52

52

53

53

56

56

57

58

58

58

58

59

60

60
61

61

62

62

62

ge

FOREIGN (Contd.):
International (Contd.):
Food and Agriculture Organization (Contd.):
Interior Under Secretary Carr Delivered
Keynote Address
European Economic Community:
Fisheries Policy Conference Proposed for
Europe
European Free Trade Association:
Another Ten Percent Tariff Cut Announced
Fish Oils:
World Exports Established Record in 1961
International Northwest Pacific Fisheries
Commission: :
Soviet-Japanese Salmon Catches, 1956-1961
International North Pacific Fisheries Com-
mission:
Committee on Biology and Research Meets
in Tokyo
(North European) International Fisheries
Convention of 1946:
Tenth Meeting of the Permanent Commis-
sion
Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Commission:
Commission Meets in Moscow
International Whaling Commission:
Ad Hoc Scientific Committee Meeting
Annual Meeting of Commission
Organization for Economic Cooperation and
Development:
Fisheries Committee Meeting
International Institute of Refrigeration:
International Congress of Refrigeration to
be Held in Munich
Oceanography:
Tropical Atlantic Investigation
Angola:
Japanese Company Plans to Establish Fish-
ing Base
Argentina:
Landings of Fish and Shellfish, 1960-61
Australia:
Tuna Research to be Expanded
Canada:
Freezing System Research to Aid in Develop-
ment of British Columbia Tuna Fishery
Ceylon:
Department of Fisheries to Purchase Fishing
Trawlers
Congo Republic:
Only Fish Cannery Packs Tuna and Pilchards
Denmark:
Second Fish-Freezing Vessel for U.S.S.R.
Fish Fillets and Blocks and Fishery Indus-
trial Products Exports, April 1962
Ecuador:
Government Plans Aid to Fishing Industry
Restricted Fishing Zone Established off
Coast
Fiji Islands:
Government to Approve Japanese-British
Tuna Base
France:
Fishing Fleet, 1961
Ghana: '
Japanese Fishing Company to Base Four
Tuna Vessels in Ghana
Greece:
Fishery Landings, 1961

Contents continued page III.



fg.

I
]
L
R
T

PR

= T

COMMERCIAL FISHERIES REVIEW

111

CONTENTS (CONTINUED)

August 1962
Page
FOREIGN (Contd.):
Greece (Contd.):
63 .. Commercial Fishing Vessel Fleet, 1961
B3NS New Steel Trawler Being Built
63 . Artificial Cultivation of Sponges
63 .. Sponge Exports, 1961
Iceland:
63 .. Fisheries Trends, May 1962
64 .. Exports of Fishery Products, January-April
1962
64 .. Fishery Landings by Principal Species, Jan-
uary-March 1962
65 .. Utilization of Fishery Landings, January-
March 1962
Indonesia:
65 .. Japanese Government Seeks Indonesian Fish-
ing Base
Israel:
65 Tanganyikans Take Fishing Course in Israel
Italy:
65 .. Joint United States-Italian Venture to Can
and Market Tuna in Italy
65 Japan Supports Italian Packers' Movement
to Seek Increase in Frozen Tuna Import
Quota
Ivory Coast:
66 .. First Fishing Vessel Built
Japan:
66 . Export Prices for Frozen Tuna Shipped to
U. S,
66 Rejections of Frozen Yellowfin Tuna by U.S.
Packers Increase
67 .. April-May 1962 Exports of Frozen Tuna to
United States
67 Frozen Tuna Exports to the United States in
1961
67 .. United States Tuna Packer Files for Patent
67 .. New Cannery to Pack Tuna
68 .. Group to Study Tuna Resource Problems
68 .. Tuna Research Program Expansion Planned
68 .. Albacore Tuna Research
69 .. Albacore and Skipjack Tuna Fishing Condi-
tions Early in June
69 Albacore and Skipjack Tuna Fishing Condi-
tions off Japan, June 1962
70 .. Skipjack Tuna Fishery Trends, June 1962
70 .. Albacore and Skipjack Tuna Fishing in Late
June 1962
70 . Tuna Catch Quota for South Pacific Fishing

Bases May be Established

South Pacific Mothership Fleet Catching
Mostly Yellowfin Tuna

Atlantic Ocean Frozen Tuna Export Prices
Raised

Atlantic Ocean Tuna Fishing Conditions in
Late June 1962

Producers Discuss Declining Atlantic Ocean
Tuna Catch

Fisheries Agency to Announce New Tuna
Licensing Policy

Fishing Company to Build Ten Tuna Vessels

Japanese Government Approves Indonesian
Tuna Base

Tuna Landings for FY 1961

Five Tuna Vessels for Cuba

North Pacific Mothership Salmon Fishery

. Catch Quota )

Position on North Pacific Fisheries Conven-
tion

Pag

74

75

75

76

76

76

77

(et

77

77

78

78

78

79

80
80
80
80

81

81

81

82

FOREIGN (Contd.):
Japan (Contd.):
Frozen Halibut Export Prices Up
King Crab Fall Catch Quota Set for Bristol
Bay
Two Fish Carriers Return from Bottomfish
Fishery in North Pacific
Makeup of Bering Sea Bottomfish Fleet
Shrimp Fishing off Pribilof Islands, 1962
Canned Shrimp Pack in Bering Sea by Fac-
toryship
Bottomfish Mothership Fleet Departs for
Aleutian Waters
Exports of Frozen Fishery Products (Exclud-
ing Tuna) to the U. S., Fiscal Year 1961
U. S. S. R. Reaction to Certain Japanese Fish-
ery Proposals
Participation in Northwest Atlantic Fisheries
Commission Being Considered
Government Studying Northwest Atlantic
Trawl Fishery
Trawl Survey to be Made in Okhotsk Sea
Large Stern Trawler Completed
Trawlers Depart for West Africa and Aus-
tralia
Herring Bought from U. S. S. R.
Study of World Fishery Trends Planned
Canned Fishery Products Exports, 1961
Republic of Korea:
Italy to Build Large Number of Fishing Ves-
sels for South Korea
Kuwait:
Status of Fishing Industry
Malagasy Republic:
Joint Fishery Firm to be Established by Ja-
pan
Malaya:
Ex-Vessel Tuna Prices Increased
Mexico:
Shrimp Fishery Trends, April-June 1962
Spiny Lobster Catch in Baja California,
1961/62 Season
Morocco:
Sardine Pack Target for 1962/63 Season
Netherlands:
Fishery Products Included in Restricted Im-
port List
New Caledonia:
Japanese-French Tuna Base Planned
Nicaragua:
Shrimp and Lobster Fishing at Corinto
Nigeria:
Japanese Plan to Establish Fishing Base
Norway:
New Machine Sorts Herring by Size
Soviet-Norwegian Fisheries Agreement Rati-
fied
Winter Herring Catch Again Very Light
Fishery Trends, First Quarter 1962
Status of Fisheries, 1961
Fishermen's 1960 Average Earnings
Stern Trawlers Being Built for Offshore
Fishing
Stern Trawler Has Device to Record Posi-
tion and Opening of Trawl Net
National Whale Quota for 1961/62 Antarctic
Season
Whale and Sperm Oil Production for 1962 is
Down

Contents continued page IV.



v COMMERCIAL FISHERIES REVIEW Bt 24
- -
CONTENTS (CONTINUED) e
Page Page ‘
FOREIGN (Contd.): FEDERAL ACTIONS ( .
Norway (Contd.): Department of the Interior e
85 .. Whale Oil Prices Lower in 1962 Fish and Wildlife Service:
Peru: Bureau of Commercial
86 .. Exports of Marine Products, January-March 92 s+ New Pay Plan !GI'M
1962 dents of Islands in m
Philippines: 92 .. Prospectus Issued on Alaska
86 .. United States Firm Seeks Danish Cutters for Processing
Philippines Interstate Commerce Commission:
Portugal: 93 .. Certain Frozen Prepared ﬂlﬂ ;
86 .. Selected Fishery Landings, 1961 Included in Fishery Exemption
86 .. Outlook for Canned Sardine Market in 1962 Department of Labor: {
87 .. Frozen Fishery Products Exports, 1961 Wage and Hour and Public Contracts Divisic
87 .. Canned Fish Pack, January-March 1862 94 ..  Special \VW for Learners in
87 .. Canned Fish Exports, January-March 1962 Fishery May be Possible
Seychelles: Department of State:
88 .. Establishment of Tuna Industry Under Study A,oucy for hurn-uoml Dwm
Spain: 94 .. Cooley Loans' Now Available in ¥
88 .. Bilbao Fisheries Trends, First Quarter, African Countries
1962 Area Redevelopment Administration:
U. 8. 8.Ra 04 .. Smuﬂ-hWthnYcﬂM
89 .. Fishing in Northwest Atlantic South of Nova Maine, Approved
Scotia United States Supreme Court:
89 .. New Baltic Fishing Port 95 .. Ruling Affects Ftlhl.n%‘x
89 .. Fishing Industry Urged to Produce More and Social Security m -
89 .. Oceanographic Research in Indian Ocean White House:
89 .. Talks on Cooperation Between Fishing In- 95 .. Fishery Exports to El Salvador cm
dustries of Russia, Poland, and East Ger- with Higher Duties
many 96 .. Eighty-Seventh Congress (Second Session)
90 .. Studies on Preservation of Fish, 1961 FISHERY INDICATORS:
United Kingdom: 101 .., Chart 1 - Fishery for Selected States
90 , . Canned Salmon Imports Lower in 1961 102 .. Chart 2 - Landings for Se Fisheries
90 .. Live Fresh-Water Crayfish Imported from 103 .. Chart 3 - Cold-Storage Holdings and F
Russia of Fishery Products e
Venezuela: 104 ., Chart 4 - Receipts and Coldm Holdings
90 .. Canned Sardine Estimated Pack for 1962 of Fishery Products at Principal Distributio
FEDERAL ACTIONS: Centers )
Department of Health, Education, and Welfare:| 104 .. Chart 5 - Fish Meal and Oil Production -
Food and Drug Administration: and Alaska
91 Major Overhaul Proposed of Special Die- 105 .. Chart 6 - Canned Packs of Selected Hll.!',
tary Food Regulations Products X
Department of the Interior: 106 .. Chart 7 - U, S. Fishery Products Imports
a1 Interior Members Appointed to Committee RECENT FISHERY PUBLICATIONS:
on Fishing Vessel Construction 107 .. Fish and Wildlife Service Publications
109 ., . Miscellaneous Publications

RADIOACTIVITY IN FOODS

The amount of radioactivity now being found in food does not warrant any actio
by the Government, or any change in buying or food preparation habits of the Unitecl
States consumer. If the situation should change, the public and appropriate public
health officials at all levels of Government will be kept informed. Channels of com~
munication already exist to assure that this is done.

Should protective measures ever have to be considered, the amount of radio- |
activity inthe total diet, as consumed, could be substantially reduced by simple and |
ordinary sanitary precautions such as washing and peeling, and by proper care
the use of foods which are protected from fallout by tight, impenetrable packagin
(FDA Memo for Consumers, April 16, 1962, U. S. Food and Drug Administration.

For sale by the Superintendent of D ts, US. G Printing Office, Washington 25, D.C.
Price 60 cents (single copy). Subscription Price: $5.50 o year; $2 odditional for foreign mailing.




