UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR STEWART L. UDALL, SECRETARY

SIEWARI L. ODALL, SECRETAI

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE CLARENCE F. PAUTZKE, COMMISSIONER BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL FISHERIES DONALD L. MCKERNAN, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT RALPH C. BAKER, CHIEF



A review of developments and news of the fishery industries prepared in the BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL FISHERIES.

Joseph Pileggi, Editor

Address correspondence and requests to the: Chief, Branch of Market News, Bureau of Commercial Fisheries, U. S. Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C.

Publication of material from sources outside the Bureau is not an endorsement. The Bureau is not responsible for the accuracy of facts, views, or opinions contained in material from outside sources.

Although the contents of the publication have not been copyrighted and may be reprinted freely, reference to the source is appreciated.

Use of funds for printing this publication has been approved by the Director of the Bureau of the Budget, May 10, 1960.

5/31/63

CONTENTS

COVER: A Japanese tuna long-liner leaving Yaizu, principal tuna port in Japan, for the Indian Ocean fishing grounds.

Page

1 . .Aspects of World Trade of Interest to the Fishery Industries, by Arthur M. Sandberg

6 . Use of Environmental and Economic Factors to Check Biological Fluctuations in Maine Lobster Population, by Robert L. Dow

Page	Page
TRENDS AND DEVELOPMENTS:	TRENDS AND DEVELOPMENTS (Contd.):
Alaska Fisheries Investigations:	Fish Oils:
9 Alaska State-Federal Cooperative King Crab	20 Effect of Dietary Oils on Blood Cholesterol
Research	Fish Protein Concentrate:
9 Little Port Walter Salmon Studies	21 National Academy of Sciences to Study Fish
10 Auke Bay Estuary Salmon Studies	Protein Concentrate
10 Herring Spawning Studies	Fish Sticks:
10 Karluk Lake Sockeye Salmon Studies Alaska:	21 Norwegian Subsidiary Plant in United States to Double Output
10 Douglas Marine Station Being Set Up	Great Lakes Fishery Investigations:
American Fisheries Advisory Committee:	21 Western Lake Superior Fishery Survey for
11 Interior Department Advisory Group Views	1962 Season Begins
Status of Fisheries	21 Lake Erie Fish Population Survey
Antarctica:	23 Depth Distribution of Chubs and Associated
11 Fisheries and Oceanography Included in Re-	Species in Lake Michigan Studied
search Vessel Eltanin Studies	23 Lake Michigan Fishery Survey Continued
California:	Gulf Exploratory Fishery Program:
12 Exploratory Fishing for Pink Shrimp off	24 Western Caribbean Sea Potentially-Valuable
Northern Area	Species Assessed
14 Albacore Tuna Migration Studies and Tag-	Gulf Fishery Investigations:
ging	25 Shrimp Distribution Studies
15 Pelagic Fish Population Survey Continued	26 Shrimp Marking Study in Gulf of Mexico
16 Midwater Trawling for Salmon Fingerlings	Hawaii:
Continued	27 Good Results with Tilapia as Live Bait for
CansShipments for Fishery Products:	Skipjack Tuna Industrial Fishery Products:
16 By Areas and Quarters, 1961 and 1960	27 U. S. Production, June 1962
17 . January-March 1962	27 Major Indicators for U. S. Supply, May 1962
Central Pacific Fisheries Investigations:	28 U. S. Production, April 1962
17 Young Tuna Collected from Predators'	28 U. S. Fish Meal and Solubles, Production
Stomachs Dams:	and Imports, April 1962
18 Interior Department Recommends Mountain	Maine Sardines:
Sheep Damsite on the Snake River	29 . Canned Stocks, June 1, 1962
Federal Purchases of Fishery Products:	Massachusetts:
19 . Department of Defense Purchases, January-	29 Fishery Landings by Gear and Area, 1961
May 1962	Mississippi:
	30 Fishery Landings, 1961
Contents cont	

COMMERCIAL FISHERIES REVIEW

CONTENTS (CONTINUED)

Page		Page		
T aBo	TRENDS AND DEVELOPMENTS (Contd.): Navigation:	U		FOREIGN (Contd.): International (Contd.):
31 .	March Storms Roughed-Up Ocean Bottom and Altered Navigation Channels Along At-	51		Food and Agriculture Organization (Contd.): Interior Under Secretary Carr Delivered
	lantic Seaboard North Atlantic Fisheries Exploration and Gear			Keynote Address European Economic Community:
	Research:			Fisheries Policy Conference Proposed for
32	. Long-Line Gear Tested for Swordfish	01	•••	Europe
02 .	North Atlantic Fisheries Investigations:			European Free Trade Association:
32 .	Live Marine Specimens and Biological Data on Hake Collected	51	• •	Another Ten Percent Tariff Cut Announced Fish Oils:
33 .		52		World Exports Established Record in 1961
	Life Studied			International Northwest Pacific Fisheries
33 .				Commission:
	chusetts Dedicated	52	• •	Soviet-Japanese Salmon Catches, 1956-1961
2.4	North Pacific Exploratory Fishery Program:			International North Pacific Fisheries Com- mission:
34 .	Survey of Deep-Water Marine Fauna off Mouth of Columbia River Continued	53		Committee on Biology and Research Meets
35 .		00	• •	in Tokyo
	Alaska Continued			(North European) International Fisheries
35 .				Convention of 1946:
	and California Coasts	53		Tenth Meeting of the Permanent Commis-
	Oregon:			sion
36 .	Research is Key to Expanding Shrimp Fish-			Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Commission:
	ery	53	• •	Commission Meets in Moscow
36 .				International Whaling Commission:
	Being Studied	54		Ad Hoc Scientific Committee Meeting
36	Oysters: Long Island Sound Observations on Spawning	55	• •	Annual Meeting of Commission Organization for Economic Cooperation and
	and Setting, 1962			Development:
37 .	. Maryland Observations, 1962 Season	55		Fisheries Committee Meeting
	Shrimp:			International Institute of Refrigeration:
38 .	United States Shrimp Supply Indicators, June 1962	55	• •	International Congress of Refrigeration to be Held in Munich
	South Atlantic Exploratory Fishery Program:			Oceanography:
38 .	Calico Scallop Explorations off North Caro-	56		Tropical Atlantic Investigation
	lina			Angola:
	Tuna:	56		Japanese Company Plans to Establish Fish-
39 .				ing Base
40	Eastern Pacific to Hawaii New Cannery Being Built in Puerto Rico	57		Argentina: Landings of Fish and Shellfish, 1960-61
10 .	U. S. Fishing Vessels:	01	• •	Australia:
40 .	Fisheries Loan Fund and Other Financial	58		Tuna Research to be Expanded
	Aid for Vessels, April 1-June 30, 1962			Canada:
40 .	Documentations Issued and Cancelled, May 1962	58	• •	Freezing System Research to Aid in Develop- ment of British Columbia Tuna Fishery
	U. S. Foreign Trade:			Ceylon:
41 .	Edible Fishery Products, April 1962	58		Department of Fisheries to Purchase Fishing
42 .	Edible Fishery Products, May 1962			Trawlers
42				Congo Republic:
4.0	1962	58	• •	Only Fish Cannery Packs Tuna and Pilchards
43		5.0		Denmark:
43	Quota Imports and Exports of Fishery Products,	59	• •	C C
10	1957-1961	60	• •	Fish Fillets and Blocks and Fishery Indus-
44				trial Products Exports, April 1962 Ecuador:
	Provided in New Tariff Classification	60		Government Plans Aid to Fishing Industry
	Whiting:	61		Restricted Fishing Zone Established off
44				Coast
	Wholesale Prices:			Fiji Islands:
45	. Edible Fish and Shellfish, June 1962	61	• •	Government to Approve Japanese-British
	FOREIGN:			Tuna Base
	International: Food and Agriculture Organization:	62		France:
47		62	• •	Fishing Fleet, 1961 Ghana:
	Concentrates for Human Consumption	62		Japanese Fishing Company to Base Four
	World Meeting on Tuna Biology			Tuna Vessels in Ghana
50	Interior Official Headed United States			Greece:
	Delegation	62		Fishery Landings, 1961

Contents continued page III.

Π

August 1962

COMMERCIAL FISHERIES REVIEW

CONTENTS (CONTINUED)

Page			Page		A PERSONAL PROPERTY OF A PERSON AND A PERSON A
	I	FOREIGN (Contd.):		I	FOREIGN (Contd.):
6.2		Greece (Contd.): Commercial Fishing Vessel Fleet, 1961	73		Japan (Contd.):
63 63	::	New Steel Trawler Being Built	74		Frozen Halibut Export Prices Up King Crab Fall Catch Quota Set for Bristol
0.0		Artificial Cultivation of Sponges			Bay
00	•••	Sponge Exports, 1961 Iceland:	75	• •	Two Fish Carriers Return from Bottomfish Fishery in North Pacific
63		Fisheries Trends, May 1962	75		Makeup of Bering Sea Bottomfish Fleet
64		Exports of Fishery Products, January-April			Shrimp Fishing off Pribilof Islands, 1962
64		1962 Fishery Landings by Principal Species, Jan-	76	• •	Canned Shrimp Pack in Bering Sea by Fac- toryship
04	• •	uary-March 1962	76		
65		Utilization of Fishery Landings, January-			Aleutian Waters
		March 1962 Indonesia:	76	• •	Exports of Frozen Fishery Products (Exclud- ing Tuna) to the U. S., Fiscal Year 1961
65		Japanese Government Seeks Indonesian Fish-	77		U. S. S. R. Reaction to Certain Japanese Fish-
		ing Base			ery Proposals
		Israel:	77		Participation in Northwest Atlantic Fisheries
65	• •				Commission Being Considered
65		Italy: Joint United States-Italian Venture to Can	77	• •	Government Studying Northwest Atlantic Trawl Fishery
		and Market Tuna in Italy	77		Trawl Survey to be Made in Okhotsk Sea
65			78		Large Stern Trawler Completed
		to Seek Increase in Frozen Tuna Import Quota	78	• •	Trawlers Depart for West Africa and Aus- tralia
		Ivory Coast:	78		Herring Bought from U. S. S. R.
66		First Fishing Vessel Built			
		Japan:	78		Canned Fishery Products Exports, 1961
66	• •	Export Prices for Frozen Tuna Shipped to	70		Republic of Korea:
66		U. S. Rejections of Frozen Yellowfin Tuna by U.S.	15	• •	Italy to Build Large Number of Fishing Ves- sels for South Korea
00	•••	Packers Increase			Kuwait:
67		April-May 1962 Exports of Frozen Tuna to	80		Status of Fishing Industry
		United States	0.0		Malagasy Republic:
67	• •	Frozen Tuna Exports to the United States in 1961	80	• •	Joint Fishery Firm to be Established by Ja- pan
67		United States Tuna Packer Files for Patent			Malaya:
	• •	New Cannery to Pack Tuna	80		Ex-Vessel Tuna Prices Increased
	• •	Group to Study Tuna Resource Problems	0.0		Mexico:
	::				Shrimp Fishery Trends, April-June 1962 Spiny Lobster Catch in Baja California,
			01	• •	1961/62 Season
		tions Early in June			Morocco:
69	• •		81	• •	Sardine Pack Target for 1962/63 Season Netherlands:
70		tions off Japan, June 1962 Skipjack Tuna Fishery Trends, June 1962	81		Fishery Products Included in Restricted Im-
			01	• •	port List
		June 1962			New Caledonia:
70		0	82		Japanese-French Tuna Base Planned
7.0		Bases May be Established	0.0		Nicaragua:
70	• •	South Pacific Mothership Fleet Catching Mostly Yellowfin Tuna	82	• •	Shrimp and Lobster Fishing at Corinto Nigeria:
71		Atlantic Ocean Frozen Tuna Export Prices	82		Japanese Plan to Establish Fishing Base
71		Raised	02		Norway: New Machine Sorts Herring by Size
11	• •	Atlantic Ocean Tuna Fishing Conditions in Late June 1962			Soviet-Norwegian Fisheries Agreement Rati-
71				-	fied
		Tuna Catch	83	• •	Winter Herring Catch Again Very Light
72	• •			• •	
79		Licensing Policy		• •	Status of Fisheries, 1961 Fishermen's 1960 Average Earnings
	::			::	
		Tuna Base			Fishing
		Tuna Landings for FY 1961	85		Stern Trawler Has Device to Record Posi-
73			0.5		tion and Opening of Trawl Net National Whale Quota for 1961/62 Antarctic
13	• •	North Pacific Mothership Salmon Fishery Catch Quota	85	• •	Season
73		Position on North Pacific Fisheries Conven-	85		
		tion			Down

Contents continued page IV.

COMMERCIAL FISHERIES REVIEW

CONTENTS (CONTINUED)

-6-	FOREIGN (Contd.):		F
	Norway (Contd.):		
85	Whale Oil Prices Lower in 1962		
	Peru:		
86	Exports of Marine Products, January-March	92	
00	1962		
	Philippines:	92	
86	. United States Firm Seeks Danish Cutters for		
00	Philippines		
	Portugal:	93	
0.0	. Selected Fishery Landings, 1961	00	• •
86	Selected Fishery, Landings, 1901		
86	Outlook for Canned Sardine Market in 1962		
87	Frozen Fishery Products Exports, 1961	0.4	
87	Canned Fish Pack, January-March 1962	94	* *
87	Canned Fish Exports, January-March 1962		
	Seychelles:		
88	Establishment of Tuna Industry Under Study		
	Spain:	94	* *
88	Bilbao Fisheries Trends, First Quarter,		
	1962		
	U. S. S. R.:	94	* *
89	Fishing in Northwest Atlantic South of Nova		
	Scotia		
89	New Baltic Fishing Port	95	
89	. Fishing Industry Urged to Produce More		
89	Oceanographic Research in Indian Ocean		
89	Talks on Cooperation Between Fishing In-	95	
	dustries of Russia, Poland, and East Ger-		
	many	96	
90	Studies on Preservation of Fish, 1961		1
	United Kingdom:	101	
90	Canned Salmon Imports Lower in 1961	102	
90	The Theorem Western Character have manufed for more	103	
90	Russia	TOO	
	Venezuela:	104	
00	. Canned Sardine Estimated Pack for 1962	104	* *
90			
	FEDERAL ACTIONS:	104	
	Department of Health, Education, and Welfare:	104	* *
	Food and Drug Administration:	107	
91	Major Overhaul Proposed of Special Die-	105	* *
	tary Food Regulations		
	Department of the Interior:	106	
0.1	Interior Members Appointed to Committee		

on Fishing Vessel Construction

Dees		
Page		FEDERAL ACTIONS (Contd.):
	r	Department of the Interior (Contd.):
		Fish and Wildlife Service:
		Bureau of Commercial Fisheries:
		New Pay Plan Approved for Aleut Resi-
92	* *	dents of Pribilof Islands in Alaska
92		Prospectus Issued on Alaska Fur-Seal
		Processing
~ ~		Interstate Commerce Commission:
93	* *	Certain Frozen Prepared Fishery Products
		Included in Fishery Exemption for Trucks
		Department of Labor:
~ *		Wage and Hour and Public Contracts Division:
94	* *	Special Wage Minimums for Learners in
		Fishery Plants May be Possible
		Department of State:
~ ~		Agency for International Development:
94	* *	"Cooley Loans" Now Available in Eighteen
		African Countries
~ ~		Area Redevelopment Administration:
94	* *	Shellfish Industry Study in York County,
		Maine, Approved
		United States Supreme Court:
95	* *	Ruling Affects Fishing Crews Unemployment
		and Social Security Tax Exemption
		White House:
95	* *	Fishery Exports to El Salvador Confronted
		with Higher Duties
96	* *	Eighty-Seventh Congress (Second Session)
		FISHERY INDICATORS:
101		Chart 1 - Fishery Landings for Selected States
102	* *	Chart 2 - Landings for Selected Fisheries
103		Chart 3 - Cold-Storage Holdings and Freezings
		of Fishery Products
104		Chart 4 - Receipts and Cold-Storage Holdings
		of Fishery Products at Principal Distribution
		Centers
104		Chart 5 - Fish Meal and Oil Production - U.S.
		and Alaska
105	* *	Chart 6 - Canned Packs of Selected Fishery
100		Products Chart 7 - U.S. Fishery Products Imports

- RECENT FISHERY PUBLICATIONS:
- 107 .. Fish and Wildlife Service Publications 109 .. Miscellaneous Publications



RADIOACTIVITY IN FOODS

The amount of radioactivity now being found in food does not warrant any action by the Government, or any change in buying or food preparation habits of the United States consumer. If the situation should change, the public and appropriate public health officials at all levels of Government will be kept informed. Channels of communication already exist to assure that this is done.

Should protective measures ever have to be considered, the amount of radioactivity in the total diet, as consumed, could be substantially reduced by simple and ordinary sanitary precautions such as washing and peeling, and by proper care in the use of foods which are protected from fallout by tight, impenetrable packaging. (FDA Memo for Consumers, April 16, 1962, U. S. Food and Drug Administration.)

For sale by the Superintendent of Documents, U.S. Gavernment Printing Office, Washington 25, D.C. Price 60 cents (single copy). Subscription Price: \$5.50 a year; \$2 additional for foreign mailing.

IV

Page